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VIRGINIA:

BEFORE THE BOARD OF MEDICINE

IN RE: CARL R. SHOWALTER, M.D.
Ll;cense No.: 0101-016528

Now comqi:s the Virginia Board of Medicine ("Board") and Cari R, Showalter, M.D)., and as evidenced by
thedr signatures ai’ﬁxed below, enter into this Consent Urder affecting the license of Dr. Showalter to practice
tnedicine in the C?mmonwealth of Virginia.

For the pu@oms of entry of this Consent Order, the Board adopts the following findings in this matter:

1. CanR, Showalter, M.D., was issued license number 0101016528 to practice medicine and surgery
in the Commoanialth of Virginia, which expires July 31, 2000,

|

2. By! Consent Order of the Board entered February 5, 1958, Dr. Showalter's license to practice
|
|

medicine in the Commenweaith of Virginia was indefinitely suspended for a period of not less than three (3)
menths subject to ‘terms and conditions. Subsequently, by letter dated May 22, 1998, Dr. Showalter's license was
placed on a stay of suspension subject to certain terms and conditions.

3, BySOrder of the Department of Health Professions entered December 2, 1998, Dr, Showaiter's
license to practice ;mcdicinc in the Commonwealth of Virginia was mandatorily suspended based upon the
revocation of his license to practice medicine by the State Board of Physician Quality Assurance for the State of
Maryland. The State of Maryland revoked Dr. Showaiter’s license as a result of the Consent Order of this Board
entered February §, 1998 and not based on any new allsgations of wrongful conduct.

4, OniNovember 10, 1998, Dr, Showalter entered into a plea agreement with the United States
whereby he pled guilty to one count of mail fraud. This plea agreement is currently pending in the United

States Distriot Court, Western Distriot of Virginie, Roanoke Division. Pursuant to State law, Dr. Showalter's

license to practice medicine would otherwise have been eutomatically suspended upon final entry of the plea

\
agreement. One condition of the plea agreement is that Dr. Showalter will “not seek, at any time in the future,
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reinstatement of qny medical license for the purpose of weating or having direct contact with patients in any
capacity.” l
L3 Dq Showalter represents that prior to the mandatory suspension of kis license on December 2,
1998, he was in ﬂT process of closing his practice pending the formal entry of the above plea agreement.
| CONCLUSIONS QF LAW
The Bear(% concludes that Finding of Fact #3 constitutes 2 violation of Section 54, 1-2915(6) of the Cede of
Virginia (1950), a% amended.
CONSENT
CarlR Sh;pwaiter, M.D., by affixing his signature hereon, agrees 1o the following:
1. Hq has been advised specifically to seek the advice of counsel prior to signing this document,
2. Hef is fully aware that without his consent, no legal action can be taken against him except pursuant
i

to the Virginia Adbinjsu'ative Process Act, § 9-6.14:1 et seq of the Code of Virginia;

3. He has the following rights, among others:
|

g. | theright to a formal fact-finding hearing before the Board;
b. i the right to representation by counsel; and

|
¢ ; the right to cross-examine witnesses against him.

|

4. He waives al! tights to a formal hearing;

5. Hoadmits the above Findings of Fact, and

6. Heiconsents to the entry of this Consent Order affecting his licanse to practice medicing in the
Commonweelth of Virginia.
| ORDER

|
WHEREFORE, on the basis of the foregoing Findings of Faot, Conclusions of Law, and with the consent

of the licansee, it is hereby ORDERED that the SUSPENSION of the license of Carl R. Showalter, MD. w0
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practice medjc'me}in the Commonwealth of Virginia, be and hereby is, STAYED for a period of forty-five (45)

days from the dat# of entry of this Consent Order upor: the following terms and conditions:

1. Dri. Showalter shall immediately begin the termination or transfer of ali current patients and shall
not establish any r:aew patient-physician relationships. He shall ensure that any treatment of current paticnts is
terminated or shali facilitate appropriate transfer of patients within forty-five (45) days from the date of entry of
this Consent OrdeJ‘r.

2. Dr‘l Showalter shall consult with his practice monitor, Dr. John Eagle, regarding any and all
termination or trar*sfer of patient treatment.

3. Upion expiration of the forty-five (45) days from entry of this Consent Order, the stayed suspension
shall be immedia.tély rescinded, and Dr. Showalter's license shall be suspended.

Pursuant t? Section 9-6.14:14 of the Code of Virginia, the signed original of this Consent Orcler shall
remain in the custédy of the Department of Health Professions as a public record and shall be made available for

public release, inspection and copying upon request.
|

FOR THE BOARD:

Virginia Board of Medicine

ENTERED: @ 4"’ S

SEEN AND AGR#ED TO:

O L7 T 6000

CarlR. snowaz‘t’er,im.n.

I

STATEOF u[g» )
CITY/ICOUNTY-GF __| S ¥,
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Subscribed arid swoen to before me, a Notary Public in and for the city/county of, r & 4 this 4022 day of
@cmém 1998, by Car! R. Showalter, M.D.
’ &,

: Notary Public
My ECommission Expires: \/cme jﬁ/ 9? (2R
PLH;’SHOWALT‘ERL{MN‘DCO.DOC



